508497166 04/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI168492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Churchill Agency Services LLC, as Agent	04/10/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	EMI Yoshi, LLC
Street Address:	1200 JERSEY AVENUE
City:	NORTH BRUNSWICK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D705608
Patent Number:	D679545
Patent Number:	D623900
Patent Number:	D618513
Patent Number:	D618514
Patent Number:	D609975
Patent Number:	D609049
Patent Number:	D607695
Patent Number:	D607693
Patent Number:	D607694
Patent Number:	D594280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214)981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

PATENT REEL: 067116 FRAME: 0411

508497166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096939-30240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARNELLE CLARK
SIGNATURE:	CHARNELLE CLARK
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Handgards - Patent Release (EMI Yoshi) 4882-7221-9829 1#page1.tif source=Handgards - Patent Release (EMI Yoshi) 4882-7221-9829 1#page2.tif source=Handgards - Patent Release (EMI Yoshi) 4882-7221-9829 1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 067116 FRAME: 0412

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of April 10, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Churchill Agency Services LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of EMI Yoshi, LLC (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Patent Security Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Guaranty and Security Agreement by and among the Grantor, the Agent, and certain other parties, dated as of October 14, 2020 (as supplemented by that certain Joinder Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2023 by and among the Grantor and the Agent, and as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2023 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2023 at reel 063783, frame 0053, the Grantor granted to the Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the issued Patents and pending applications for Patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, or other violation or impairment thereof, including the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom, including without limitation license fees, royalties, income payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit, then or thereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and all other rights, priorities, and privileges accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested the Agent to release the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, hereby (i) terminates the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Patent Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor, and any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Patent Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Delivery of an executed signature page of this Agreement by facsimile transmission or by Electronic Transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 067116 FRAME: 0413 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

CHURCHILL AGENCY SERVICES LLC, as Agent

Jill White

By: Jill White

Its: Managing Director

[Signature Page –Release of Security Interest in Patents]

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

Patent Registrations

1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Title	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Patent No.	Reg. Date	Legal Owner
DRINKING GLASS	USA	29/4424 19	28-FEB- 2013	D705608	27- MAY- 2014	EMI Yoshi, LLC
DRINKING GLASS	USA	29/3959 55	27-APR- 2012	D679545	09-APR- 2013	EMI Yoshi, LLC
DRINKING CUP	USA	29/3160 33	19-AUG- 2009	D623900	21-SEP- 2010	EMI Yoshi, LLC
BOWL	USA	29/3160 34	19-AUG- 2009	D618513	29-JUN- 2010	EMI Yoshi, LLC
BOWL	USA	29/3160 35	19-AUG- 2009	D618514	29-JUN- 2010	EMI Yoshi, LLC
DISH	USA	29/3147 79	30-APR- 2009	D609975	16-FEB- 2010	EMI Yoshi, LLC
STEMWARE	USA	29/3136 38	28-JAN- 2009	D609049	02-FEB- 2010	EMI Yoshi, LLC
STEMWARE	USA	29/3152 83	11-JUN- 2009	D607695	12-JAN- 2010	EMI Yoshi, LLC
STEMWARE	USA	29/3152 81	11-JUN- 2009	D607693	12-JAN- 2010	EMI Yoshi, LLC
STEMWARE	USA	29/3152 82	11-JUN- 2009	D607694	12-JAN- 2010	EMI Yoshi, LLC
COMPARTME NTED DISH	USA	29/2937 06	10-DEC- 2007	D594280	16-JUN- 2009	EMI Yoshi, LLC

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

130605050v2

RECORDED: 04/16/2024

PATENT REEL: 067116 FRAME: 0415